
Abstract Of Vouchers - "Paid" 

Town Of Washington

For the period: 10/13/2023 thru 10/13/2023

Inv. No. Vendor Amount Voucher # Description GL Number / NamePaid Date Check #

GENERAL FUND A

97673-01101, 113023Allied Adminstrators For $542.95 31217 Delta Dental Insurance for 10/13/2023 337499060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$542.95 Sub-Total

P11/16435 Alta Construction Equipm $842.72 31175 Repair parts & Supplies, L10/13/2023 337508160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

P11-16700 Alta Construction Equipm $351.82 31176 Repair Parts & Supplies, L10/13/2023 337508160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

$1,194.54 Sub-Total

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $44.34 31228 Go Daddy10/13/2023 337517020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $23.79 31228 Data Processing10/13/2023 337511680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $276.99 31228 Supplies, elevator keys10/13/2023 337511620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $149.98 31228 Concession10/13/2023 337517310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   C073104.01.000.46

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $180.72 31228 Supplies10/13/2023 337517310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   S073104.01.000.47

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $147.78 31228 Supplies10/13/2023 337517310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   T073104.01.000.40

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $256.47 31228 Supplies10/13/2023 337517310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   S073104.01.000.48

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $149.99 31228 Supplies10/13/2023 337517110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $133.30 31228 Zoom10/13/2023 337511110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$1,363.36 Sub-Total

10/1/23 Bruce Aubin $294.00 31143 Medicare Reimbursement10/13/2023 337529089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

21001951587 9/6/23Central Hudson $62.15 31219 Monthly electric bill10/13/2023 337547110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21001711858, 9/22/23Central Hudson $137.88 31225 Monthly Electric Services10/13/2023 337547110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

21002083992, 9/29/23Central Hudson $43.45 31224 Monthly Electric Services10/13/2023 337548160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

21001785795, 9/29/23Central Hudson $145.49 31223 Monthly Electric Services10/13/2023 337545182.4 - Street Lighting CE GENERAL FUND A    051824.01.000.00

21001861992, 9/7/23Central Hudson $435.98 31222 Monthly Electric Services10/13/2023 337541620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

21001712062, 9/22/23Central Hudson $30.59 31221 Monthly Electric Services10/13/2023 337541620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

21002085336, 9/29/23Central Hudson $355.47 31220 Monthly Electric Services10/13/2023 337545132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00
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$1,211.01 Sub-Total

10/1/23 Charles Race $294.00 31144 Medicare Reimbursement10/13/2023 337559089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

9/29/23 Dutchess County Depart $8,472.05 31204 County Tax Charge Backs10/13/2023 337581972.4 - County Chargebacks CE GENERAL FUND 019724.01.000.00

$8,472.05 Sub-Total

0223428 Dutchess Overhead Door $6,641.00 31181 Highway Garage Doors10/13/2023 337595132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$6,641.00 Sub-Total

10/1/23 Florence Prisco $294.00 31145 Medicare Reimbursement10/13/2023 337619089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

31863 Glenco Supply Inc $73.00 31184 Handicap Parking Signs - 10/13/2023 337621620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$73.00 Sub-Total

226185 Hackett Farm Supply $26.00 31185 Staw for the Town Hall10/13/2023 337631620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$26.00 Sub-Total

45528 Intelligent Itdesigns $2,713.94 31140 Monthly IT Services10/13/2023 337641680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

45520 Intelligent Itdesigns $1,921.75 31142 August IT Services10/13/2023 337641680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

45527 Intelligent Itdesigns $2,713.94 31141 September IT Services10/13/2023 337641680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A   016804.01.000.28

$7,349.63 Sub-Total

10/1/23 Irene Wing $294.00 31146 Medicare Reimbursement10/13/2023 337659089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

1254 Kennedy Tree Service LL $1,520.00 31187 Tree Removal Town Hall10/13/2023 337671620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A   BUILDI016204.01.000.27

$1,520.00 Sub-Total

10/11/23 Lisa Evangelista $783.05 31215 Reimbursement for Contin10/13/2023 337681355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A   ASSE013554.01.000.22

$783.05 Sub-Total

November 2023 Lyall Community Church $500.00 31128 November Rent10/13/2023 337697310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   T073104.01.000.40

$500.00 Sub-Total
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10/10/23 Margaret Bernberg $60.00 31205 Court Translator10/13/2023 337701110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$60.00 Sub-Total

10/1/23 Michael Olivette $70.09 31137 107 miles @ .65510/13/2023 337711355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

$70.09 Sub-Total

4921 Mid Hudson Civic Center $1,036.00 31125 Brittishmania Seniors Trip10/13/2023 337727310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   S073104.01.000.42

$1,036.00 Sub-Total

18635604 MVP Health Care $11,464.83 31155 A Fund January Health Ins10/13/2023 337739060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$11,464.83 Sub-Total

2023-08 MVP Select Care Inc. $22.50 31156 January MVP Admin Fees10/13/2023 337749060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.01.000.00

$22.50 Sub-Total

1338740-2023-07-01Office Of The State Com $1,625.00 31152 State portion of fines10/13/2023 337772610 - Fines, Forfeits of Bail GENERAL FUND A    002610.01.000.00

$1,625.00 Sub-Total

07817020177013Optimum $62.96 31132 Telephone/Internet service10/13/2023 337781010.4 - Town Board CE GENERAL FUND A    010104.01.000.00

07817020177013Optimum $62.96 31132 Telephone/Internet service10/13/2023 337781355.4 - Assessors CE GENERAL FUND A    013554.01.000.00

07817020177013Optimum $62.96 31132 Telephone/Internet service10/13/2023 337785010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

07817020177013Optimum $62.96 31132 Telephone/Internet service10/13/2023 337781410.4 - Town Clerk CE GENERAL FUND A    014104.01.000.00

07817020177013Optimum $62.96 31132 Telephone/Internet service10/13/2023 337781220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

07817020177013Optimum $62.95 31132 Telephone/Internet service10/13/2023 337787020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

07817015138012 10123Optimum $155.57 31133 Telephone/Internet service10/13/2023 337785132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$533.32 Sub-Total

5812125 Poughkeepsie Journal $43.09 31203 Notice of Public Hearing10/13/2023 337791989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

$43.09 Sub-Total

34728955 Quill Corporation $36.48 31131 Paper10/13/2023 337811620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

34728169 Quill Corporation $58.37 31130 Office Supplies10/13/2023 337811620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

34536518 Quill Corporation $73.16 31129 Office Supplies10/13/2023 337811620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$168.01 Sub-Total

10/1/23 R. W. Ciferri III $294.00 31147 Medicare Reimbursement10/13/2023 337829089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00
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$294.00 Sub-Total

0310446999062 Ready Fresh By Nestle $9.28 31136 Drinking Water10/13/2023 337837110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

0316700331057, 10/3/Ready Fresh By Nestle $90.01 31135 Drinking Water10/13/2023 337835132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

1310433620002 Ready Fresh By Nestle $43.99 31134 Drinking Water10/13/2023 337831620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$143.28 Sub-Total

A/C 426, 9/30/23 Reardon Briggs Compan $27.55 31226 Cleaning supplies10/13/2023 337841620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$27.55 Sub-Total

475476 Reardon Briggs Lawn & $114.82 31191 Repair parts Town Hall mo10/13/2023 337861620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$114.82 Sub-Total

5068174645 Ricoh USA Inc. $218.99 31153 Copier contract10/13/2023 337871620.4 - Buildings CE GENERAL FUND A    016204.01.000.00

$218.99 Sub-Total

500420, 9-30-23 Royal Carting Of Dutches $5,004.95 31216 Container Haulage10/13/2023 337888160.4 - Refuse/Garbage CE GENERAL FUND A    081604.01.000.00

500420, 9-30-23 Royal Carting Of Dutches $182.00 31216 Container Haulage10/13/2023 337885132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$5,186.95 Sub-Total

1772259 Score $654.29 31127 Athletic Whie Paint10/13/2023 337897310.4 - Youth Programs CE GENERAL FUND A   S073104.01.000.47

$654.29 Sub-Total

10/6/23 Stanford Line Constructio $4,000.00 31193 Supply and Install 40' pole 10/13/2023 337915132.4 - Garage CE GENERAL FUND A    051324.01.000.00

$4,000.00 Sub-Total

5798843 Superior Sanitation Inc. $38.86 31202 Special Meeting10/13/2023 337921989.4 - Misc. Printing & Advertising GENERAL FU019894.01.000.00

34468 Superior Sanitation Inc. $875.00 31201 Pump Septic Tank at pool10/13/2023 337927110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$913.86 Sub-Total

1027022 Treatment Specialists $10,908.00 31138 48, 60lb pails of chlorine10/13/2023 337937110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$10,908.00 Sub-Total

148828 Van DeWater & Van De $67.50 31211 Reducing Town Justices fr10/13/2023 337951420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

148822 Van DeWater & Van De $636.99 31206 General Town Matters10/13/2023 337951420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

148826 Van DeWater & Van De $90.00 31209 License Agreement with Li10/13/2023 337951420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00
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148823 Van DeWater & Van De $1,102.50 31207 Short Term Rentals10/13/2023 337951420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

148824 Van DeWater & Van De $1,372.50 31208 Overlay District Creation10/13/2023 337951420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

148821 Van DeWater & Van De $247.50 31212 Highway Dept Ban10/13/2023 337951420.4 - Attorney CE GENERAL FUND A    014204.01.000.00

$3,516.99 Sub-Total

9945702472 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31218 Cell Phone Service10/13/2023 337961220.4 - Supervisor CE GENERAL FUND A    012204.01.000.00

9945702472 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31218 Cell Phone Service10/13/2023 337967020.4 - Rec Contractural CE GENERAL FUND A    070204.01.000.00

9945702472 Verizon Wireless $62.15 31218 Cell Phone Service10/13/2023 337967110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

9945702472 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31218 Cell Phone Service10/13/2023 337965010.4 - Supt. of Highway CE GENERAL FUND A    050104.01.000.00

9945702472 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31218 Cell Phone Service10/13/2023 337961110.4 - Justices CE GENERAL FUND A    011104.01.000.00

$186.43 Sub-Total

Sept 2023 Video Ventures LTD $400.00 31139 Video Services for Septem10/13/2023 337971680.4 - Data Processing CE GENERAL FUND A    016804.01.000.00

$400.00 Sub-Total

1338740-2023-07-01Village Of Millbrook $200.00 31151 Village portion of court fine10/13/2023 337982610 - Fines, Forfeits of Bail GENERAL FUND A    002610.01.000.00

$200.00 Sub-Total

241461342 WB Mason Co., Inc. $83.17 31150 Labels & Paper towels10/13/2023 337997110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$83.17 Sub-Total

732332, 9-30-23 Welsh Sanitation Service $262.99 31227 Sanitation services at pool10/13/2023 338007110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$262.99 Sub-Total

A/C 70173, 9/15/23Williams Lumber - REC $378.62 31126 Repairs & Supplies10/13/2023 338027110.4 - Parks CE GENERAL FUND A    071104.01.000.00

$378.62 Sub-Total

10/1/23 Wilma Cole $294.00 31148 Medicare Reimbursement10/13/2023 338039089.8 - Benefits Retirees GENERAL FUND A    090898.01.000.00

$294.00 Sub-Total

$73,659.37 Total

GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)

97673-01101, 113023Allied Adminstrators For $67.70 31217 Delta Dental Insurance for 10/13/2023 337499060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$67.70 Sub-Total
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A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 31228 Zoom10/13/2023 337518020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $9.73 31228 Indeed10/13/2023 337518020.4 - Planning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN O080204.02.000.00

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $9.73 31228 Indeed10/13/2023 337518010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $33.30 31228 Zoom10/13/2023 337518010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

A/C 6177, 10/4/23Bank Of Millbrook Visa $66.99 31228 Supplies10/13/2023 337513620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$153.05 Sub-Total

Return Escrow Carbone, Anthony $306.75 31154 Return of unused escrow10/13/2023 33753730 - Planning Board Escrow Liability GENERAL FU000730.02.000.00

$306.75 Sub-Total

18635604 MVP Health Care $774.65 31155 BFund January Health Ins10/13/2023 337739060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$774.65 Sub-Total

2023-08 MVP Select Care Inc. $2.50 31156 January MVP Admin Fees10/13/2023 337749060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) GENERAL 090608.02.000.00

$2.50 Sub-Total

13317 Nan Stolzenburg $53.32 31149 Consultant Services - Zoni10/13/2023 337758010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.55

$53.32 Sub-Total

07817020177013Optimum $62.96 31132 Telephone/Internet service10/13/2023 337783620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$62.96 Sub-Total

148817 Van DeWater & Van De $90.00 31210 Cornell, Yadgard, Finley10/13/2023 337958010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

148819 Van DeWater & Van De $337.50 31213 Dabiel Yadgard ZBA App10/13/2023 337958010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.00

148820 Van DeWater & Van De $980.67 31214 Orvis Co ZBA Application10/13/2023 337958010.4 - Zoning CE GENERAL FUND B (TOWN OU080104.02.000.56

$1,408.17 Sub-Total

9945702472 Verizon Wireless $31.07 31218 Cell Phone Service10/13/2023 337963620.4 - Safety Inspection CE GENERAL FUND B (036204.02.000.00

$31.07 Sub-Total

$2,860.17 Total

HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE)

415964 Adams Power Equipment $880.95 31157 Supplies- Chain Saw10/13/2023 337465130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$880.95 Sub-Total
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2748324442014 Advance Auto Parts Pro $98.49 31158 Repair Parts & Supplies10/13/2023 337475130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748326526410 Advance Auto Parts Pro $44.36 31164 Repair Parts & Supplies, S10/13/2023 337475130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748326433825 Advance Auto Parts Pro $182.40 31163 Repair Parts & Supplies, S10/13/2023 337475130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

27483249426 Advance Auto Parts Pro $98.49 31162 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337475130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748324942247 Advance Auto Parts Pro $98.49 31161 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337475130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748324833206 Advance Auto Parts Pro $30.58 31159 Repair Parts & Supplies #10/13/2023 337475130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748326934013 Advance Auto Parts Pro $54.24 31165 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337475130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

2748324842145 Advance Auto Parts Pro $189.56 31160 Repair Parts & Supplies s10/13/2023 337475130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$796.61 Sub-Total

301035824 Allegiance Trucks $399.76 31171 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337485130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301035841 Allegiance Trucks $208.88 31172 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337485130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301035055 Allegiance Trucks $386.30 31166 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337485130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301035325 Allegiance Trucks $68.28 31167 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337485130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301035571 Allegiance Trucks $462.66 31168 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337485130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301035669 Allegiance Trucks $301.54 31169 Repair Parts & Supplies #10/13/2023 337485130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301035678 Allegiance Trucks $244.72 31170 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337485130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

301035840 Allegiance Trucks $2,343.75 31173 Repair Parts & Supplies, #10/13/2023 337485130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

3010356000 Allegiance Trucks ($343.75) 31174 Credit10/13/2023 337485130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$4,072.14 Sub-Total

97673-01101, 113023Allied Adminstrators For $135.40 31217 Delta Dental Insurance for 10/13/2023 337499060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$135.40 Sub-Total

5175568639 CINTAS $247.45 31177 Medicine Cabinet Supplies10/13/2023 337565130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$247.45 Sub-Total

3054240 Cryo Weld Corp. $57.66 31178 Repair Parts & Supplies, s10/13/2023 337575130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

3056132 Cryo Weld Corp. $813.58 31179 Repair Parts & Supplies, s10/13/2023 337575130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

3056893 Cryo Weld Corp. $55.80 31180 Repair Parts & Supplies10/13/2023 337575130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

1035871 Cryo Weld Corp. $178.02 31200 Fire Extinguisher10/13/2023 337575130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$1,105.06 Sub-Total

111104861 Fleetpride $469.89 31182 Repair Parts & Supplies, T10/13/2023 337605130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00
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111106502 Fleetpride $8.00 31183 Repair Parts & Supplies#610/13/2023 337605130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$477.89 Sub-Total

44504 Jeff Daley & Sons Inc. $1,508.81 31186 420 Gal Diesel10/13/2023 337665110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$1,508.81 Sub-Total

18635604 MVP Health Care $5,964.80 31155 DB Fund January Health I10/13/2023 337739060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$5,964.80 Sub-Total

2023-08 MVP Select Care Inc. $10.00 31156 January MVP Admin Fees10/13/2023 337749060.8 - Medical Insuance (Town Share) HIGHWAY 090608.04.000.00

$10.00 Sub-Total

165885 New York Communicatio $445.00 31188 Monthly Lease for Oct10/13/2023 337765130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$445.00 Sub-Total

WE3601 Power Plan $494.50 31189 Repair Parts for Shop10/13/2023 337805110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.64

$494.50 Sub-Total

A/C 330, 9/30/23 Reardon Briggs Compan $41.72 31190 Repair Parts & Supplies10/13/2023 337855130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$41.72 Sub-Total

245461 Share Corporation $163.54 31192 Supplies for Shop10/13/2023 337905130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$163.54 Sub-Total

10227182 United Ag & Turf $290.17 31194 Repair Parts - JD Mower10/13/2023 337945140.4 - Brush & Weeds  CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051404.04.000.00

$290.17 Sub-Total

888100 Williams Lumber - HWY $42.56 31197 Catch Basin Repair10/13/2023 338015110.4 - General Repairs CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (051104.04.000.00

896043 Williams Lumber - HWY $94.87 31196 Repair Parts & Supplies10/13/2023 338015130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

886750 Williams Lumber - HWY $101.86 31195 Repair Parts10/13/2023 338015130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$239.29 Sub-Total

1488429 Winzer $391.87 31199 Repair parts for shop10/13/2023 338045130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

1455860 Winzer $69.77 31198 Repair Parts & Supplies10/13/2023 338045130.4 - Machinery CE HIGHWAY FUND DB (TOW051304.04.000.00

$461.64 Sub-Total

Report Date: 10/13/2023 2:42:00 PM Page:  8  of  9 Pages



Inv. No. Vendor Amount Voucher # Description GL Number / NamePaid Date Check #

$17,334.97 Total

$93,854.51Grand Total

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages 

were audited and allowed in the amounts shown.  Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay 

each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized OfficialAuthorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official

Authorized Official Authorized Official
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